



Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.2536 OF 2025 (F)

EMIE LEONORA FERNANDES

... PETITIONER

Versus

GOA STATE ELECTION COMMISSION THR
THE COMMISSIONER(DELETED) AND 12
ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Maria Carmel Cota Viegas, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr Hrudaynath S. Shirodkar with Mr. Prayash P. Shirodkar, Advocates
for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Jatin Ramaiya, Advocate for Respondent No.10.

Ms. Maria Simone J. Correia, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 14 and 15.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 25th February, 2026

P.C.

1. At the request of Respondent No.2, list on 17.04.2026.
2. The interim arrangement under Order of 17.12.2025 shall continue to be in operation.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.